	-2003
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-21-02  Airborne Freight Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:  Airborne Express, Inc.  Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Other	Address:  P.O. Box 662  Street Address: 3101 Western Avenue  City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98111-06
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏪 No	Association 78 78 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79
Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  December 26, 2000	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  De laware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See attached Schedule "A"  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attached Schedule "A"  ttached Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:Cleary & Komen. LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 415.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
treet Address: 600 Pennsylvania Ave., SE  Suite 200	8. Deposit account number: If check is not attack please charge Account No. 02-4500.
City: Washington DC 20003	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document.</li> </ul>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
J. Michael Cleary	Rul Clush December 18, 2002
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date
0	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

01/16/2003

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **SCHEDULE "A"**

#### **APPLICATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>
1. AIRBORNE EXCHANGE	1. 76/163,606
2. CORPORATE EXCHANGE	2. 76/163,609
3. SHIP EXCHANGE	3. 76/163,610

### **REGISTRATIONS**

Reg. No.
4. 1,093,416
5. 1,437,512
6. 2,283,275
7. 1,735,312
8. 2,094,762
9. 2,228,008
10. 2,375,004
11. 1,083,949
12. 2,386,629
13. 2,469,389
14. 1,431,514
15. 1,776,791
16. 1,416,968

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0695

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED: RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY 1998, AT 12:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AIRBORNE FREIGHT CORPORATION" TO "AIRBORNE EXPRESS, INC. ", FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A D. 2000, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000.

AUTHENTICATION: 0876537

001647389 DATE: 12-26-00

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0696

0677813 8100X

**RECORDED: 12/20/2002**